10:00

10:15

10:25

10:30

10:40

11:00

11:40

12:00

Living Water Association, ONE (Ohio NorthEast)
Heartland Conference UCC

Committee on Ministry Meeting
Thursday, September 2, 2021 | 10 am | Zoom
Co-Chairs: Doris Powel and Nanette Pitt
Welcome and Introductions
Centering Prayer/Meditation
Approval of Minutes from June 2021
Discussion concerning Ordination interview of Roberto Ochoa
Worship led by Roberto Ochoa
Interview and discussion with Roberto
Reports/Highlights from Working Groups
Oversight Working Group: David Hill
Discernment Working Group: Ruth Garwood and Luke Lindon

Credentialing Working Group: David Durkit

Adjourn

Doris

Doris

Doris

Nanette

Nanette

Doris



