## Living Water Association, ONE (Ohio NorthEast) Heartland Conference UCC

## Committee on Ministry Meeting Thursday, September 2, 2021 | 10 am | Zoom Co-Chairs: Doris Powel and Nanette Pitt

10:00	Welcome and Introductions	Doris
10:15	Centering Prayer/Meditation	Doris
10:25	Approval of Minutes from June 2021	Doris
10:30	Discussion concerning Ordination interview of Roberto Ochoa	Nanette
10:40	Worship led by Roberto Ochoa	
11:00	Interview and discussion with Roberto	Nanette
11:40	Reports/Highlights from Working Groups Oversight Working Group: David Hill Discernment Working Group: Ruth Garwood and Luke Lindon Credentialing Working Group: David Durkit	Doris
12:00	Adjourn	